
Administration 
building





Potts Burial Ground Streeper School M.M. Richards School

Washington School High SchoolEmmanuel Lutheran Church

Jefferson School



1891 High School – becomes junior high in 1926, burns down in 1932



1891 High School – becomes junior high in 1926, burns down in 1932



Washington School



Washington School 1892 high school Administration

Jackson School



Washington School



St. Paul’s UCC, now across from Franklin School, this site now a parking lot











M.M. Richards School

M.M. Richards School



M.M. Richards School











New Pottstown High School opens 1961



Pottstown High School becomes Central Junior High School 1961-1973   (7,8,9)
Intermediate School 1973-1976 (6,7)



The annex portion of the building was 
renovated in 1977 for five programs of 
Pottstown High School’s vocational-
technical school.



1982 school is 
sold to Emmanuel 
Lutheran Church 
and torn down for 
a parking lot.

















Prior to 1970 

5,000 students



Franklin Elementary School

Rupert Elementary School



Jefferson  Elementary School

Lincoln  Elementary School







St. Clair Elementary School



1970

Mrs. Smith’s expands
Edgewood opens



1976
Intermediate 
School (Central) 
closes
9th grade to
high school



Jefferson  Elementary School closes 1980
District uses for storage and MELC until 2002, 
sells for apartments in 2002 for $400,000 to 
Pennrose Properties for senior apartments



1980
4,000 students

Jefferson closes



1980
4,000-3,500
students

Jefferson closes



POTTSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT HISTORY 1980 THROUGH 2010

Building
1968-
1969

1969-
1970

1970-
1971

1971-
1972

1972-
1973

1973-
1974

1974-
1975

1975-
1976

1976-
1977

1978-
1979

1979-
1980

Barth
Edgewood
Franklin
Lincoln
Rupert
Elementary enrollment 2975 2899 2851 2731 2646 2177 2088 1941 2176 2091
Intermediate school 721 687 655
Junior High School 1142 1136 1168 1168 1177 718 700 725 619 655
High School 982 999 1020 1069 1067 1059 1006 969 1324 1266
District-wide 4K
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 5,099 5,034 4,968 4,890 4,675 4,481 4,290 4,119 4,012 

Building
1980-
1981

1981-
1982

1982-
1983

1983-
1984

1984-
1985

1985-
1986

1986-
1987

1987-
1988

1988-
1989

1989-
1990

1990-
1991

1991-
1992

1992-
1993

1993-
1994

1994-
1995

Barth 361 386 369 364 368 379 402 361 313 304 326 327 302 350 320
Edgewood 282 242 253 256 253 230 269 264 253 224 252 244 250 287 295
Franklin 394 365 354 365 374 372 387 358 336 340 334 353 356 359 379
Lincoln 422 429 404 446 422 402 398 397 373 357 368 379 383 373 395
Rupert 282 276 283 285 297 301 283 277 247 241 262 263 276 279 289
Middle School 563 548 524 508 483 449 436 410 588 581 599 634 630 622 637
High School 1,155 1,077 1,043 969 985 919 867 809 769 687 663 655 676 689 648
District-wide 4K 159 152 179
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 3,459 3,459 3,230 3,193 3,182 3,052 3,042 2,876 2,879 2,734 2,804 2,855 3,032 3,111 3,142 

Building
1995-
1996

1996-
1997

1997-
1998

1998-
1999

1999-
2000*

2000-
2001*

2001-
2002

2002-
2003

2003-
2004

2004-
2005

2005-
2006

2006-
2007

2007-
2008

2008-
2009

2009-
2010

Barth 352 344 366 366 427 397 339 332 325 303 294 284 314 376 381
Edgewood 281 309 273 295 328 307 261 275 268 286 284 269 262 272 260
Franklin 384 396 415 413 439 427 381 325 350 311 305 302 290 270 279
Lincoln 400 385 383 386 436 471 395 398 394 360 341 337 327 343 349
Rupert 313 320 284 269 306 309 249 232 234 250 262 280 271 249 268
Middle School 662 714 745 742 476 484 754 758 744 734 721 726 679 665 618
High School 692 692 750 753 803 825 839 866 863 851 849 874 865 839 809
District-wide 4K 166 159 164 162 156 136 152 126 139 130 140 145 132 106 120
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 3,250 3,319 3,380 3,386 3,371 3,356 3,370 3,312 3,317 3,225 3,196 3,217 3,140 3,120 3,084 

1976-1977
6th to 
elementaries

7th to Jr High

9th to High

1988-1989

6th to 
Middle 
School

1999-2001

6th back to 
elementary 
schools 
during 
middle 
school
renovations



March 1997
Hayes Large



1999-2002
$40 Million







January 2006



Penn London Elementary School
K-2 877 students

Avon Grove Intermediate School
3-6  1,504 students

Avon Grove School District
southern Chester County
67 square miles

February 2007 School district administrators 
and select board members visit Avon Grove 
School District

K

3
4

5

6

21





2-3

4-5

K-1



February 2007



May primary 2007



October 
2008



November 
2008



November 
2008









January 
2009



February 
2009



November 2009



March 2010



Enlarge 
Barth
Lincoln
Edgewood

Close Rupert, Franklin

July 2011



November 2011



January 2012



February 2012



February 2012





Nov. 9, 2014



2014
3,300 students

Edgewood 
closes



  2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 
         
President  Lawler Lawler Lawler Lawler/Robertson Robertson Robertson Robertson 
2  Haring Haring Haring Haring/Smock Smock Smock Smock 
3  Mock Mock Mock Zahora/Thees Thees Thees Thees 
4  Tinucci Tinucci Tinucci /Thomas Thomas Thomas/Skitko Skitko 
5  Zahora Zahora Zahora  Mauras Mauras Mauras/Francis Francis 
6  Deegan Deegan Deegan Huss Huss Huss/Zahora Edwards 
7  Huss Huss Huss /Barnhill Barnhill Barnhill Barnhill 
8  Morgan Morgan Morgan Morgan Morgan Morgan/Edwards Zahora 
9  Oister/Hartman Hartman Hartman Hartman Hartman Hartman Hartman 
         
  Georeno Georeno Georeno Georeno Georeno Georeno/Krem Krem 
 
 
 
  2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 
         
President  Robertson/Huss Huss Zahora/Huss Huss Huss/Zahora Zahora Zahora 
2  Smock/Wausnock Wausnock Hartman Hartman Hartman Hartman Hartman/Stilwell 
3  Thees/White White White White White/Bacallao Bacallao Bacallao 
4  Skitko/Pargeon Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson/Kefer Kefer Kefer 
5  Edwards Pargeon Pargeon Pargeon Pargeon/Williams Williams Williams 
6  Barnhill/Wilson Edwards Wausnock Wausnock Wausnock Wausnock Wausnock 
7  Zahora Zahora Edwards/Harris Harris Harris Harris /Francis Francis 
8  Francis Francis Francis/Weand Weand Weand Weand Weand 
9  Hartman Hartman Zahora/Hylton Hylton Hylton Hylton Hylton 
         
  Krem Krem Krem Krem/Lindley Lindley Lindley Sparagana 
 
  2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 
         
President   Zahora Zahora/Stilwell Stilwell Francis Francis Francis Francis 
2  Kefer Kefer Kefer/Lawrence Wilkerson Wilkerson Hylton Hylton 
3  Bacallao Bacallao/Heidel Heidel Heidel Heidel Heidel Kline 
4  Stilwell Wilkerson Wilkerson Lawrence Lawrence Lawrence Lawrence 
5  Williams Williams Williams Williams Williams Stilwell Johnson 
6  Wausnock/Bearden Bearden Bearden Bearden Bearden Bearden Bearden 
7  Francis Francis Francis Stilwell/Armato Armato Armato Armato 
8  Weand Weand Weand Weand/Rose Rose Rose Rose 
9  Hylton Hylton Hylton Hylton/Barnhill Barnhill Barnhill Barnhill 
         
  Sparagana Sparagana Sparagana Sparagana/Rodriguez Rodriguez Rodriguez Rodriguez to 

6/2021 
         
         
         


